Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution 

Process of the Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016 (Including all 

the amendments and modifications for the time being in force) 

approval of the committee of creditors be and is hereby accorded to 

ratify the expenses amounting to INR.4,48,878/- (Rupees Four 

Lacs, Forty- Eight Thousand, Eight Hundred, Seventy Eight Only) 

directly relating to the corporate Insolvency resolution process, for 

the purpose of inclusion in the Insolvency Resolution Process Cost. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT all the recurring professional fees 

and litigation expenses directly related to the Corporate